

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: Ref
Date Received: Date

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

- 1) Total number of permanent clinical jobs filled through recruitment agencies? None.
- 2) Total spend on permanent fees paid to agencies for clinical roles? None.
- 3) The list of agencies used for permanent recruitment for clinical roles? Not applicable.